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Mr Christopher Tang Kok Kai (“Mr Tang”) 

Mr Tang was previously on the board of directors of various entities within the Frasers 

Property group — which entities operate within the real estate and property management 

industry. 

During the period in which Mr Tang was an executive director of Frasers Property 

Management Services Pte. Ltd. ("FPMS"), investigations were commenced by the Ministry of 

Manpower against FPMS following a workplace accident at Alexandra Technopark in March 

2014. The investigations concluded with an admission of liability by FPMS to a charge of 

failing to implement reasonably practicable measures to minimise the risk and such safe 

work procedures to control the risk in the workplace, in contravention of Regulation 4(2) 

of the Workplace Safety and Health (Risk Management) Regulations, and a fine of S$6,000 

was imposed on FPMS. No fines were imposed on Mr Tang personally.  

In January 2019, during the period in which Mr Tang was a non-executive director of 

Ascendas Frasers Pte. Ltd. ("AFPL"), the Competition and Consumer Commission of 

Singapore issued an infringement decision to the owner(s) and manager of Capri by 

Fraser Changi City ("Capri") in relation to Section 34 of the Competition Act 2004 of 

Singapore concerning the alleged exchange of commercially sensitive information with 

three (3) other hotels in connection with the provision of hotel room accommodation in 

Singapore to corporate customers from 2014 to 2015. Financial penalties were imposed on 

(amongst others) AFPL (the owner of Capri until 30 March 2015), Frasers Hospitality Trustee 

Pte. Ltd as trustee-manager of Frasers Hospitality Changi Trust (the owner of Capri from 

31 March 2015), and Frasers Hospitality Pte. Ltd. ("FHPL") (the operator appointed by the 

owners to attend to all matters relating to the day-to-day management and operation of 

Capri). 

In accordance with a management agreement between AFPL and FHPL, FHPL was 

engaged as the sole and exclusive manager and operator of Capri until 30 March 2015, 

pursuant to which FHPL was entrusted with the activity of sales and marketing of hotel 

rooms in Capri to corporate customers. Liability for the infringement was attributed to 

AFPL and FHPL as a single economic entity. Accordingly, AFPL's liability arose not out of its 

own actions but by virtue of it (as owner) being considered as a single economic entity with 

FHPL. There were no criminal investigations against Mr Tang in his capacity as a director of 

AFPL and no fines were imposed on Mr Tang personally. 


